

Illinois Weslevan University Digital Commons @ IWU

Remarks and Messages

Richard F. Wilson

7-1-2015

Egbers Quadrangle Announcement

Richard F. Wilson Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/wilson news



Part of the Higher Education Administration Commons

Recommended Citation

Wilson, Richard F., "Egbers Quadrangle Announcement" (2015). Remarks and Messages.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/wilson news/45

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

© Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Egbers Quadrangle

July 1, 2015

I am pleased to announce that a special ceremony was held on Tuesday afternoon to dedicate and name the quadrangle on the north side of State Farm Hall in honor of the Egbers family of Bloomington. Jan Egbers and her children made a major gift to the University to construct the new quadrangle in recognition of their loyalty to the University and their desire to perpetuate the memory of Gary Egbers, a 1972 graduate of Illinois Wesleyan and active member of the Illinois Wesleyan Associates Board and Board of Trustees before his untimely death in 2004.

The Egbers gift enabled the University to create the new quadrangle and to commission a water sculpture by Giles Rayner. The stainless steel water sculpture is called *Aspiration*, a name chosen by the artist to reflect our mission as a liberal arts university. We are very fortunate to have alumni and friends like the Egbers who provide support for projects that enhance the quality of the campus for all of us who are part of the Illinois Wesleyan community.

> Read the news release